PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Possis Medical, Inc.	12/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medrad, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Medrad Drive	
City:	Indianola	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6482222	
Patent Number:	7179274	
Patent Number:	7497873	
Patent Number:	7211107	
Application Number:	10488319	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-1855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-297-4900

Email: dditzenberger@cohenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C. Address Line 1: 625 Liberty Avenue

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3314.0127 ASSN PATENT

501274236 REEL: 024892 FRAME: 0426

648222

CH \$200,00 6

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis B. Ditzenberger
Total Attachments: 3 source=Medrad-merger#page1.tif source=Medrad-merger#page2.tif source=Medrad-merger#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024892 FRAME: 0427 of
POSSIS MEDICAL, INC.
(a Minnesota corporation)
into
MEDRAD, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 302A.621, the undersigned corporation hereby certifies:

- 1. <u>Names of Constituent Corporations</u>. The name of the parent corporation is MEDRAD, Inc. ("Parent"). The name of the subsidiary corporation is Possis Medical, Inc. ("Subsidiary"). Parent is the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") in the Merger.
- 2. <u>Plan of Merger</u>. The Plan of Merger, attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, has been approved by Parent pursuant to Section 302A.621 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.
- 3. <u>Outstanding Shares of Subsidiary</u>. The number of outstanding shares of each class and series of Subsidiary are as follows:

	Number of Outstanding Shares	Shares Entitled to Vote	Shares Owned by Parent Immediately Prior to the Merger
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	1,000	All	1,000

- 4. <u>Effective Time</u>. The effective time of the merger of Subsidiary into Parent in accordance with the Plan of Merger will be at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2008 (the "Effective Time").
- 5. <u>Service of Process</u>. The Surviving Corporation hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Minnesota and hereby irrevocably appoints the Minnesota Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any proceeding pursuant to Section 302A.651 Subd. 4 of the Minnesota Statutes. Process may be forwarded to the Surviving Corporation at Global View, 100 Global View Drive, Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086, Attention: General Counsel.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO DIRECTLY FOLLOW]

Doc# 2747384\1

PATENT REEL: 024892 FRAME: 0428 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused the Articles of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of <u>Jecenter</u> 9, 2008.

MEDRAD, INC.

Name: Robert M. Lucas

Title: Secretary

PLAN OF MERGER

This Plan of Merger sets forth the terms of the merger (the "Merger") of Possis Medical, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Subsidiary") with and into MEDRAD, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth herein.

SECTION 1. The Merger. Subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, in accordance with the Minnesota Business Corporation Action ("MBCA") and the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), at the Effective Time (as defined below), Subsidiary shall merge with and into Parent. Parent shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") in the Merger, and shall continue its corporate existence under the Laws of the State of Delaware. Upon consummation of the Merger, the separate corporate existence of Subsidiary shall terminate.

SECTION 2. Effective Time. The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2008 (the "Effective Time").

SECTION 3. Effects of the Merger. At and after the Effective Time, the Merger shall have the effects set forth in the MBCA and the DGCL.

SECTION 4. Certificate of Incorporation and By-Laws. The Certificate of Incorporation and the By-Laws of Parent shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and By-Laws of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter changed or amended as provided therein or by applicable law.

SECTION 5. Directors. The directors of Parent immediately prior to the Effective Time shall constitute the Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation from and after the Effective Time until their respective successors are duly elected and qualified or until their earlier of their resignation or removal in accordance with the Surviving Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation or By-Laws and in accordance with applicable law, as the case may be.

SECTION 6. Conversion of Capital Stock. As of the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder of any shares of the capital stock of Subsidiary or the capital stock of Parent, each share of the common stock of Subsidiary issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be cancelled and retired and shall cease to exist, and no cash or other consideration shall be delivered or deliverable in exchange therefore. The issued shares of Parent shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, and each such share which is issued at the Effective Time shall continue to represent one issued share of the Surviving Corporation.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 31 2008

Mark Ritchie Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 024892 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 08/27/2010